

New York State Men's Gymnastics Championships Bid Information

NYS Men's Gymnastics contracts a NYS Men's Club to host the annual NYS Men's Gymnastics Championships. This event will be held over two or three days on the third weekend in March. The second weekend in March will serve as an alternate date. All sessions will be Capital Cup or Modified Capital Cup format. Two judges panels are preferred for all sessions, but due to judges availability single judge panels may be used for compulsory sessions. The entry deadline will be January 15th on the USAG Meet Reservation System. The level change deadline will be February 1st on the USAG Meet Reservation System. The scratch/refund deadline will be March 1st on the USAG Meet Reservation System.

The Host Club will be responsible for the following tasks and all associated costs and revenue...

- Select a meet director who will be the primary point of contact with the NYS Chairman and all NYS Men's Clubs
- Sanction the competition with USA Gymnastics as a State Championships and submit all Sanction Report Forms after the competition
- Add the NYS Chairman as a Sanction Administrator
- Provide a competition facility with space for a minimum of one full set of men's apparatus, seating for a minimum of 200 spectators, parking for a minimum of 100 vehicles, and seating for a minimum of 50 coaches & judges for hospitality and our annual NYS Coaches Meeting
- Provide a minimum of one full set of AAI Elite men's apparatus with Junior Program matting
- Secure minimum USA Gymnastics Medical Staff for all sessions
- Produce a meet information packet, with NYS Chairman approval, by Dec 1st and send to the NYS email list
- Collect individual entry fees (no team entry fees) maximum of \$135 as per USA Gymnastics Men's Rules & Policies – no earlier than Jan 15th
- Finalize the Session Schedule with the NYS Chairman by Feb 1st and send to the NYS email list
- Finalize the Levels and Age Groups for awards purposes with the NYS Chairman by Feb 1st
- Purchase USA Gymnastics State Championships award medals from A1 Awards (official USA Gymnastics Awards Supplier) going out a minimum of 50% for all events and all-around
- Work with a USA Gymnastics Official Licensed Apparel Vendor to provide custom onsite NYS Men's Gymnastics Championships apparel
- Reserve hotel rooms for all judges
- Pay all judges onsite at the end of the competition
- Secure needed volunteers meeting USA Gymnastics volunteer requirements
- Post all required USA Gymnastic Signage
- Collect admissions with NYS Board approval of admission fees
- Provide hospitality for all coaches and judges for all sessions

- Provide an announcer and PA system for all sessions
- Provide a scoring system (ProScore preferred) and system operator for all sessions
- Display all scores in real time at the competition venue and live online
- Produce all required results documents (Individual, Team, NYSECP, NYS L4/5 Team, Regional Qualifiers, etc) and email them to the NYS Chairman after the competition
- Pay a head tax of \$25 per paid entry to "USA Gymnastic New York State Men's"
- Optional Run a concessions stand or work with the venue to provide concessions
- Optional Reserve a block of rooms at a designated host hotel
- Optional Host Coaches and Judges Social after Friday or Saturday night session
- Optional Run any additional sales or promotions to increase host club revenue
- Work with the NYS Chairman to resolve any issues with the tasks listed above

NYS Men's Gymnastics will be responsible for the following tasks and all associated costs...

- Set the team awards criteria and produce all team awards
- Collect graduating senior information and produce all graduating senior recognition
- Produce all special award plagues (Coach of the Year, Service Awards, Scholarships, Super Team)
- Work with the EGJA to assign all judges
- Assist with any competition related logistics

NYS Men's Board

Karl Jaanimagi (Chairman)
Dan Molnar (Chairman Emeritus)
Will Pichardo (Downstate Representative)
Robert Kayser (Downstate Representative)
Keith Stumpf (Upstate Representative)
Alec Chatterton (Upstate Representative)



New York State Men's Gymnastics Championships Bid Form

Please complete and email this bid form to NYS Chairman Karl Jaanimagi (*jaanik@alum.rpi.edu*) a minimum of one year prior to the date of the Championships. The NYS Board will review all bids and vote to select a host club.

HOST Club:
Meet Director:
Primary Dates:
Secondary Dates:
Facility:
Estimated Facility Cost:
Spectator Seating Capacity:
Parking Capacity:
Equipment or Equipment Supplier:
Estimated Equipment Cost:
Scoring Program:
Other Information: